
SP−PORC SWC−IBTS

SCOWCGFS SP−ARSA SP−NORTH

PT−IBTS ROCKALL SCOROC

IE−IGFS NIGFS NS−IBTS

BITS EVHOE FR−CGFS

0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20

0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20

0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25

0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25

0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25

0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25

0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25

r=0.90 r=0.85

r=0.99 r=0.99

r=0.99

r=0.94

r=0.93 r=1.00 r=1.00

r=1.00 r=0.87

r=0.96 r=0.98

r=0.26

ICES estimated swept areas (km2)

Fi
sh

G
LO

B
 e

st
im

at
ed

 s
w

ep
t 

ar
ea

s 
(k

m
2
)


